RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE

RESOLUTION NO. 2002-52

WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2002.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County General Fund budget 01-02 FY is in need of realignment in estimated local
revenues and expenditures; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee

assembled in regular session on this the 24™ day of June 2002 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved
Number Budget
Estimated Revenue
40120 Trustee’s Collections-Prior Year 112,000
40130 Circuit CIk/C&M Collections-Pr.Yr. 34,000
40140 Interest & Penalty 17,500
40162 Payments in Lieu of Taxes 114,757
40210 Local Option Sales Tax 192,000
40220 Hotel / Motel Tax 38,000
40250 Litigation Tax — General 150,000
40260 Litigation Tax — Special Purpose 17,000
40320 Bank Excise Tax 22,871
41510 Beer Permits 2,300
42110 Fines — Circuit 3,500
42120 Officers Cost — Circuit 3,500
42150 Jail Fees — Circuit 2,500
42310 Fines — General Sessions 40,000
42350 Jail Fees — General Sessions 112,000
42380 DUI Treatment Fines 11,000
42410 Fines — Juvenile 2,000
42420 Officers Cost — Juvenile 5,000
43370 Telephone Commissions 16,000
43380 Vending Machine Collections 4,000
44130 Sale of Materials & Supplies 0
44170 Miscellaneous Refunds 15,000
44540 Sale of Property 1,000
44570 Contributions & Gifts 50
45520 Circuit Clk —Fees/Salary 52,000
45580 Register — Fees/Salary 125,000
45590 Sheriff — Fees/Salary 12,000
46870 Emergency Hospital — Prisoners 5,000
46980 Prisoner Transportation 3,000
46915 Contracted Prisoner Board 325,000
46940 Reappraisal Program Reimbursement 10,218
48110 Prisoner Board — Cities 15,000
Estimated Expenditures
58600.207 Medical Insurance 165,000
Undesignated Fund Balance
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 274,706

Budget

Amendment

(32,000)
(14,000)
(3,900)
(8,236)
(32,000)
(8,000)
(5,000)
(11,000)
(2,774)
(1,100)
(1,500)
(1,500)
600
25,000
2,000
500
(1,000)
(1,000)
5,500
(400)
1,480
(7,000)
(199)
76
(20,000)
43,000
(3,000)
600
(2,300)
105,000
9,873

(3.500)
$ 34,220

31,500

2,720

Amended
Budget

80,000
20,000
13,600
106,521
160,000
30,000
145,000
6,000
24.226-20,047
1,200
2,000
2,000
3,100
65,000
114,000
11,500
1,000
4,000
21,500
3,600
1,480
8,000
801
126
32,000
168,000
9,000
5,600
700
430,000
20,091
11,500

196,500

277,426

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County

Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of

The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:



SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY:

oot A oL Fuy

ACKNOWLED ND APPROVED:

%/@,

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by _Commissioner Page that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Buckley

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion __ carried byavoteof__ 16 Yeas, O Nays,

0 Passed and 4 Absent.

Approved:

~e N

Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 24" DAY OF JUNE, 2002.




